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Ooeanside, Califomia
April 24, 1942

¥r. Fred C., Bold

Asslstant Manager

Evacuee Property Department

Federal Reserve Bank of Sem Franolsco
707 South Spring Street

Loe Angeles, Califomia

Daar Mr. Bold:

Your letter regarding ths inculry of lir., Barl Stoll for the
purchase of the property of H., Yosukochi, of San Luls Rey

consisting of a Pepper Drying rlant & Buildingu in San Luls
Rey, was recelved this morning.

We have had thils property brought to our attention and we
made an interview report om April 13, under the name of

Goeorge Yosukoohii a member of the family who operates and is
8

part-owner in this Pepper Drying equipment, We have telee
pboned Mr. Yosukoohi this morning and verifisd our report of
him, of April 13, that the Depper Drying equipment, togather
with, 90 wores of land and the elsven trucks and tractors
have been placed in the mumagement and operation of lir.
Crawford, X, L. N, T, Tanule Co., 4301 Valley Blvd., Los
Angeles, California, through Fower of Attorney.

A Mre. M., Harada, a busluness associate of Nr. Yosukoohi,
apparently owns the most interest in the FPepper Dryer and

under the agreement with the X. L. N. 7. Taemale Co., they are

to have the use of the Fepper Dryer for drylng 45 aores of
poppers, and should they be able to dry peppers from sure
rounding aoreage, Mrs. Hareda will reoeive 50% and the X. L. M. T

Tamale Co. 850% of the returns from drying peppers for to
othar growers.

Mr. George Yosukoohi informs me that this Fepper Dryer had
an investment of over $20,000.00 which makes the value
Buggeated by Mr, Stoll, apﬁuar much under-appralsed. Mr,
Yosukoohl suggested that should Mr, Stoll be interested

in the drying of peppers from soms conneotion he may have
in produclng peppers in this area, that Ar., Crawford of the

Xe Lo No Ty Tamale Co., be contacted and negotiation taksn
up with him,




Nr. Yosukoohl informe me, that at nottime has his family or
My, Harada, oconsidered salling any of the property, having

bean successful in negotiating a satisfactory oparatihg
agreoment with the X, L, N. T, Tamale Co.

We ware expeoting to write a completed raport on this in
our summing up the business of the evacuation in this
area, The evacuees, ns a whole, have been very sucoeesful
in arvenging their affeirs satisfactorily.

Trust we have bean able to give you the imformetion desired
regarding this matter.

Yours very truly,

C. D. Wood
Field Representative
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LOS ANGELES BRANCH

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO

FiSCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES

April 23, 1942

Mr, C, D, Wood

Field Representative
Iyacuee Property Department
General Delivery

Qceenside, Californis

Dear Mr, Wood:

Today we had a telephone inquiry from a Mr, Earl Stoll
of this eity esking for information concerning some property in your
imnediete neighborhood which is owned by a Japenese, H, Yasagouchi of
Sen luis Rey, The property supposedly consists of ohili dryer equipment
with a value of $5,000,~ or $6,000,~, This amount might also include a
building which houses this equipment thet is used as a factory, and it is
also likely to be on leased land,

Mr. S5toll is anxious to either buy or lease this property
from the Jepanese, but underastands that he has moved from that location,
We are wondering if you have any information regarding either the Japanese
whereabouts or if the property was listed with us for some disposition.

Possibly you might have heard of this set-up and if 80,
try end glve us as many particulars as possibly in order that some kind
of & deal can be effected between Stoll and the Jabenese, rather than see
the property abandoned, if suwch be the ocase,

Yours very txuly,

AN |

.

) o>
\Lb ,,( ~ \ e
Asstotant Manager——>

Py 8, If the {nformation you are able to oltein appesrs to be important
enough, 1t might be well to give it to us by telephone,
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i bF‘ederal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
"

"®ilscal Agent of the United States E
Final Report
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See Interview 5/11/42 Telephonos ik
Name ; Chino, Kimiko Interviews [V
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Adult 8
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Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person interviewved: o
Partnership: &
Proprietorship: Adress: a4
Corporation: o
Individuals Telephone Number: _

Prinecipal property involved and scope of problem:

This case involved the obtaining of a purchaser for a house built on rented
or leased ground, The owner of the land was contacted and his authorization
obtained to remove the house and then we assisted in obtaining a buyer who

paid $100,00 and moved same at hsi own expense, We made the bill of sale and

advised as to other small problems, This was a closed case within a week after
first interview,

Action takeni*
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Ocsanside, Californis
my 16, 1942

Tred V. Rush .Compa ny
124 pProduce “treet
Los /ngeles, California

Denry Liir

Mr, Henry Chunsn, of Xueinitas, boing one of the Jupaneseevacuees
from this areu, has instructed ue to take the matter up with
your company regarding the compensation due him, from the sele
of orates,

Prom his explanation we are advised ho is expecting $15 a ear
load for the amount of erates sold, by you and thet your company
had not beon able to complete the records 20 as to remitt to him,

Should you desire to handle the remittance through our departe
ment and ae we will elose the Ooceunside office, some time during

next week, you may oammmicate with me wp to Welnesday, Mey 20,
Wh2, Address:

ey Oy Dy Wood, Fleld Representative
Foderal Reserve Bank of San Frencisce
Property lwaouee Department

Geners ) Delivery

Youre very truly,

Cs Ds WOOD
Tlold Representsative

oow/ik




VANDIKE 62372

GENERAL OFFICES
1244 PRODUCGE STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Mey 18, 1942

Mr. C, D, Wood

Field Representative

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
General Delivery

Oceanside, California

Denr Mr, Wood:

We have your letter of the 16th edvising that Mr. Henry Chumgn
of Encinitas has asked you to take up with us the matter of
compensation due him by our coumpany.

Mr. Chuman called me last Thursday regarding this and I told
him that the only reason we hadn't had time to check it up was
because the pressure of additional work brought about by the
evacuation of the Japanese growers in this area and the fact
that we had been compelled to teke over a number of properties
and our organization just had been overloaded trying to pick

up the loose ends on those deals which we had assumed, I wrote
Mr. Chuman Saturday to advise me what his records showed as

to the amount of celery he had purchased and how much com-
pensation we had paid him,

We employed Mr. Chuman in January to purchase for us on contract
celery from the Oceanside area., He was suppose to work full

time for us but instead of doing so, we discovered he only

worked for us when he didn't have anything else to do and that

he spent his time working on the automobile business and Japanese
problems. Furthermore, every time he mede & deal, we had to

send someone down from Los Angeles to close the dec)l Seemise

for he didn't seem to be able to close any deals on his own
Initiative. '

Mo
I don't think 1t 1is necessJﬁgf%o handle the payment,if any, due
Mr. Chuman heceuse if we owe him anything, we shall be very
glad to pay him directiand I am sure there lsn't anything your

offlece will do that will expedite such payment. We appreclate
your good offers In the matter.




Mr, C. D, Wood May 18, 1942

OQur records show that we have paid Mr. Chumen something like
$150.00. Really that is Jjust about all he actually earned.
Like a lot of these Japanese who have been evacuated, I am
afraid that he is simply trying to get all he can regardless
whether it is due him or not, however, we shall clear the
matter up with him just as soon as we hear from him.

Yours truly,

FRED W, RWSH COMPAN

A IIJ/ IUYMA
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A Los Angeles Branch
»~ ' Federal Reserve Bank of San Pranciscs
Flecal Agent of the United States
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Date
See Interview 5/4/.2 Telephone:

Name:  Chuman, Y. H a Interview:
Zprgnt)

Adult
Address: Minor:
(Strect and Number) lale:
Female:
Citizenship:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry int» United States:

perating under Treasury License now?:

pe of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual:

Person Interviewed: _

Telephone Number:

Frincipal property involved and scope of problem:
This case involved the obtaining of a release of the Cheverolet 1942 from

0., P. M, Board and make out papers so the car could be sold after the
evacuation by a representative who the Japanese had arranped to leave the

car with, This done and the case was in satisfactory shape when the evacuation
took place,

lon takeny?

Handled byt G, D, Wood
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Ml nf Qalifornia : CULBERT 1. OLSON

GOYERNOR OF CALIFORNIA

p ?Fmtmfnt Uf ém‘litnr mthitleﬂ JAMES M. GARTER

DIRECTOR OF MOTOR VEMICLES

P ¢ A HOWARD E. DEEMS
m[ﬁ(un nf m‘cgl’truttnn KEGISTRAR OF YEHICLES
ki IR e
SACRAMENTO SUBJECT

February 24, 1942 1941 Reg 7688164
. Make Dodge Eng #D5=179402

S K Eddow
Box 734
Oceanside, California

Dear Mr Rddow:

Your letter of Junuary %0 has been received
enclosing the Reglstration Card for a Dodee Touring
sedan, and a Post 0fflce Money Order #340781 for $7.20.

your letter is to the effect that the Bank of
America NT&BSA has been pald in full, and that you wish
the car transferred to the name of yuur s0n.

Please forward the pink certificate, endorsed
on line 1 by you, on line 2 by the Bank of America AT&SA

with a full cwunr«-dl{nuture, and by your son Shig
Iddow on lines and 7, All signatures must be personal
and written in th.

It is aleo nocessary that one of the three
iteme outlined in the attached form letter is furnished
by all persons involved who are of Japanese netionallty.

There ls due an additional fee of $1.00 for
the transfer,

Very truly yours,

DIVISTON OF REGISTRATION

\\ll‘t au TIe

\ A

W

GBO:caw

Addren all

o
vommunication fo ] J X J
Division of Regisiration 6/ JMI/(’ WAV e Mc ‘d ry




Los Angeles Branch
Fedesal Reserve Bank of San Francises
¢ Flecal Agent of the United States

Report of Date
See Interview 4/17/42 Telephone:
Name: Eddow, S, K. i Interview:
(Print)

Adult:
Address: Miner:

(Street and Nuwaber) Lale:

Female:
Citizenship:

(City) (State)
Date of last entry ints United States: sl
Operating under Treasury License now?:
Type of Business: Person Interviewed: g
Partnership:
Propristorohip: Addross: ot ol o
Corporation:
Indlvidual: Telephens Numbor:

Prineipal property invelved and scope of problem:

This case involved the selling of a 1937 Dodge Sedan and the obtaining

of the Motor Vehicle Pink Silp of Ownership,

This was handled and all necessary correspondence taken care of as to the

License certifioate,

The Dodge Sedan was left for a friend to use or sell as no buyer was

obtained,

Aotlon taken:

Handled by: O
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| _"{’ Los Angeles Branch
‘federal Reserve Bank of San Prancises
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Final Report
See Interview

e I

Date
4/30/42 Telephone: o
Name s 1. T, & %» Interview: IS
'm""‘ﬁrinw 4
Adult: ?a
Address: Mindr; L
- (Street and Number) Lale:
Female:
WA Citizenship:
(City) (State)
Date of last entry intn United States:
Operating under Treagury License now?:
Type of Business: Person Interviewed: 3

Partnershin:

Proprietorships Addroess:

Corporations

Individual: Telephons Number:

Frineipal property invelved and scope of problem:

This Case involved The Selling of a Tractor and equippment which had been
taken over by the dealer with the unierstand he would obtain a buyer, How
ever we found that he was only half trylng to sell the same and he also had
ordered $94,00 of repair work done which involved more indebtness making the

cape more difficult,

The out come was that a buyer was produced who had purchased a farm and the
dealer was contacted and possession of the equippement wes refinanced

through the United States Notiomal Bank of San Diego at the total Balance due
inoluding the repair Bill, This saved the selligg commission the dealer was
expecting to charge should he have obbained a buyer, thus saving the Japaneses
about $140,00 and probably the total loss of the equity, This was the close

of a bad problem,

Action takens!

"Attach additionnl papges vhere necespary
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Los Angeles Branch
aro.l Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fisoal Agent of the United States
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i Los Angeles Branch

; dibul Regserve Bank of San Francisco

ko .V %acal Agent of the United States
4

(Date)
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Interview: X’

Adult: X

G el ek (R Udnor:
(6tree¥ and Number) Male: X
¥R / Female:
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Citizenships a.______.f

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person interviewed:
Partnership:

Proprietorchip: Address:
Corporation
Individual: Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

Action takenijs
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‘ Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

w . Flscal Agent of the United States

5/19/42

(Date)
See Interview 5/11/42 Telephone:

Interview:

Name: _Furuya, Johmn,
(Print)

Adult :
Minor:
(Street and Number) Male:
Female:
Citizenship:

Address:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

s

Type of Business: Pergon interviewed:
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:

Individual: Telephone Number: _

P%ﬁ%i%%%ep‘l?:%%i*%di’%iil‘é%%e“ %(iy%%% oo%f v&%oo}:le\wxioh when taken up with the

employer we found he was walting to receive money that he getting from F, S, A
loan he being the purchaser of the Japanese farm but had agreed to pay for

labor until evacuation, This was explained to Japanese and before the time

of evacutation the wages and the balance of the purchase of Nquippment was
pald for and the case settled satisfactorly,

Action taken

Handled by Ce Ds Vood

0
*Attach additional pages where necossary ceanside Cal,




Your Japaneese employee, Mr, J. Purula, was in the Evacuatio n

Control Center today, registering for his evacuation which takes
place the last of this woek.

He informe us that at this time, there is still oweing $219.80
wage for work on your property and, he also informs us it ie

your intention to purchase certain personal property such as furne
1“”, ote,

The Federal Reserve Bank, for whom I represent, are custodian

of Japanese Personal property. We would appreciate your either
comming to see us at the Control Center in Oceanside, or comm-

unicating with us by telephone ( Oceanside 3288) regarding both
the payment of your wages due and negotiation of the purchase
of the psrsonal property.

Urgently waiting your reply,

Yours very truly,

€. D, WOOD
Meld Representative
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1 Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francises i
E flecal Agent of the United States :
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Final Re trace)

See Interview 4/11/42  Telephone: o

Name Tats Interview: F

rint) g
Adult: i
Address: L Mineor:
(Strect and Number) Male:
Female:
Citizenship: _
(City ) (State)
Date of last entry ints United States: L
Operating under Treasury License now?:
Type of Business: Person Interviewed: ‘5
Partnershin: p
Propristorships Address: il o &,
Corporations
Individual: Telephone Numbers R R
Prinedpal property involved and seope of problem:
These Cars involved were reported Sold by the Japanese with no more assistance
from us which completed the case or question, Japanese was satisfied with
the results,

Actlon takeng»
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S Mgeles Branch
{etoral Reserve Bank of San Franciseo
¥ "riseal Agent of the United Statos

\5” /}J -
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Tolpéhonc:

Interview:

e T2t S Adult; ¥
Addreser ‘.~ A ””’“7 J) Minor:

(Stroet and Numbcr) A fale: N

Female: - V4

(

of ( L B C;Ltizen.ship / 5 ""
zCity; iutatc)

Date of last entry into United Statesy

S

Operating under Treasury License now?t
I g

- s

Type of Business: Person interviewved:

. !'.",',“g_" PP Tk
Partnership: '

Proprietorship: Addregs:

K u;““ﬂr'r'l y A ‘{

Corporation: : .
Indivi.dual; \-\\ TClophOno Number iy 2y

}rigcipql propcrty invo}vod and scope of problom'

J / 7 e
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Mrs G D Vood, I"feld Representative
Evacuse Property Department

Pomona Assembly Center
Pomona, Celifornia

In »o:

Dear Mr, Vood:

Reference is made to the attached copy of the intere
view you had with Y. Fosohuma, Ocoanside, Californie,
vhen you wore at that office, It so happens the neme
of Bulogaa is mentioned in this interview and we have
Just recelved a letter from him, a sopy of which is
attachod hereto, asking for omrtain information per

taining to the procesds of sale covering his Cheyaloy
automobile, of whioh mention is made in your inverviow,

The thought 1o that you might remember more of the dee
talle in connection with this irterview whieh may have
something to do with the letter that has Just ocome in
from Sakwna, vho is now at Poston, Arizona, lay we hear
from you farthay,

Yours very tmuly,

frod G, Dold
Assistant Vannper

(;AI me
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BURBAU OF LEGAL RESHARCH
Foston, Arizona

June 9, 1942

Yederel Reserve Benk of San ¥rancisco
Kvacuee Property Devartment

Log Angeles Branch

Snring Btreet

Los Angeles, California

Re Asaklohl Sakuma
rentlenen

California, and now & reslidont of Foston, was the owner

The above nanmed, formerly a resldent of Qeceanside, ’

of a certain Chrysler automoblile, He made negotiations
for the sale of the automoblle throwl the Federal Reserve

revregentative at the WOOA offlce, the sale to be made

throuweh an attornay=-at-law at Qceanside. Negotliatlions
were comnleted prior t vacuation, and the Ilederal Re~
parve renrepentatliv at the VWOOA office in Qeceanside wae
tn secure the money from the attorney and send the seme
(18} ‘l‘. CLUIVA L6 X in & )“-r,-'\.l, Arizo £
o this date, he oL recolved the money., Xindly
ndviee whether your recorde show that the transection wae
conmmleted, or whethaer ant ney has been recelved, Thanke
ing 3 in advance for tiade information, I am
four ory truly,
ot R s W
No WRIDLLE
IS0 8 m h,
| v
\
V'
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4 Los Angeles Branch

. Pederal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Fiscal Agent of the United States

Telephone:
Interview:

™ e Adult: ¥
f' k( [ Pty ) Minor:
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v/ Female:
;a42{' Citizenship: /
State =,
( )‘;’7/{;' St ,r‘"',/’- i /V" ;‘7 .MA (7
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ate of st ent i United Jtates:
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jperating under Treasury Licange nov?:

s sy —
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Partnership: ‘
Proprietorchips ' Addpepe:

Corporation;
Individual: x/

Telephone Number:

Prineiral property involved and scope of problem:
1t proy J
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lLOS ANGELES BRANCH

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF SAN I'RANCISCO

FISCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Oceanside, California
May 1%, 1942

Mr. As Sakuma
Oceanside, California

You are heroby notified that I, Y. Hosohama, acknowledge that I
owe you the sum of $392 plus interest of $lé & total of $410
whieh sum I borrowed from you to purchase a certain mtor vehicle,
Chrysler-b, 1936, four door Touring Sedan,

As T cannot now pay you this sum in full, I agree to sell this
motor vehiele for §250, which sumc, you are to credit to the
amount as set above,

I further acknowledge that I still owe the sun of $160, which
sun I will pay to you as [ am able to do,

4

/ ﬁ‘)l’{lnwd.

Gigned: Y. Hosohana
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Citizenship:
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Date of laot entry into United States:

Operating undep Treasury License now?:
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Los Angelos Branch (—
Fodernl Reserve Bank of San F*Qﬁsfif?
Fiscal Agent of the Unitod Statea ..

»// /»
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i / Telephone:
Nam( (j- / FO2 - 0 Ay Interview:

/ /o ) g v i Adult:
Address: ‘-“.’” ; /@;3 R e 4 “ o Minor:
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/ / 7 leo : /
¥ (f A g M..L BN Ay Citizenship: { (

(Clty) (Stave)

Date of last entry inte United States:

Operating under Treasury License new?:

Type of Business: Porson Bntewviewed: .
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Addross:
Corperation;
Individual: v/ Telephono Number
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FiIRST NATIONAL BANK

IN SANTA ANA

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS $1,1583,500.00

SANTA ANA,CALIFORNIA
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Fleeal Agent of the United States

// / y g -
/‘WDute) //{ -

’ e Telephone: o

Name: & . £’ Interview: £

v rInt) g
d/ A o W Adult s X i
Address: Cvd. ycd.aﬁ”(ti (./.:ﬁd Minor: A
(5trect and Number) Male: X
Female:
Citizenship:
o1ty ) (State)
v
~
Date of last entry ints United States: :
Operating under Treasury License now?:
,r#

Type of Business: Pergon Interviewed; .« ﬂ/’/ . E?"
Partnership: a
Proprietorship: Address: g__{{//a Z
Corporation:

Individual: Telephone Number: Y .«;g__.;g"

Prineipal property involved and seppe of problem: /A A .
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Bacramento

11210

T
COPY
GMC Stake

May 4, 1942 Eng. No. A22874686
1942 #R8599

Mr. Ellis C. Zahniser
603 2nd Street
Qceanside, Callfornla

Dear Mr. Zahniser:

Your letter has been received in which you request
us to return the $1.00 transfer fee and issue the pink slip
covering the described car wlthout completing transfer, We
are pleased to inform you that the "frozen" order covering
all Japanese transfers has now been lifted, If 1t meets
with your approval we would now be in a position to complete
1942 transfer on this vehicle in your name as sole owner.,

However, if you do not wish to complete this
transfer, it will be necessary fo furnish a stotement that
your name appears on lines 6, 7, and 9 of the ownership
sertificate in error and that you never took posscsslon of
thie vehicle as owner. It will also be necessary for the
Yellow Mfg. Acceptance Corporation, 2121 Peralta Street,
Oakland, to complete the enclosed application for duplicate
cartificate of ownership. Thelr name on the face of the
duplicate certilicate must be acknowledged before a notary
public or an authorized employee of the Department of
Motor Vehicles.

We shall then use 50¢ of the fee which we are
holding to issue the duplicate certificate and return the
balance of 50¢ to you,

Yours very truly,

Division of Registration

DB Y inidiioid i

Transfers - Bureau #8

Ene. 2

Copled by JEV




. "' Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Franciscn
Flecal Agent of the United States

May 19,1942

(Date)
Inouye, Eeiichi( Soninlaw) See Interview .
Nane; Sumiyoshi Tchizgemon it I 00

Interview:
(Print)

Adult:

Minor:
(Streect and Number) Male:

Female:
Citizenship:

Addregs:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry int» United States:

Operating under Treasury License nowv?:

Type of Business: Pergon Interviewed:
Fartnership: ey
Proprietorship: Addross:
Corporation:

Individual: Telephona Number:

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

The question involved was the sale of 1936 Cheverolet Truck which had been
delivered to Purchaser and he had never cemtacted the finance Co, to take
care of transfer or payments, The correspondence of the finance will reflect
the questioned involved, We took the matter up and followed through to the
completion as the correspondence will show, In addition the addittional
correspondence will show another question by the Japanese was completed

by the witing the Motor Vehicle Dept, This answer has not been received at

this writing, The follow up will come later from the communication which
will be received from the Motor Vehicle Dept,

Actilon takent?
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Ocaanside, Californias
April 24, 19042

Neriwether Investment Company Ltd,
1130 West Olymple Boulevard
Los /ingeles, California

Re: 1936 Ford Touring Sedap, #l8-2496414
Reglstered Omner:
MiteuJl & Keiichi Inouye

Gentlamen:

Having contectad and interviewed, Keilehi Inouye, the
reglstered ownar of the 1936 Ford Touring Sedan of whidh
you hold a loan oontraoct on, his explanation regarding
the car 1s that he sold 1t to Charles Smith, in ocare of,
Greenman and Son, San Diego, California, and only yes-
terday Mr, Smith, oame into seo us and advised us that
he hed written your office and infomed you that he

was teking over the Japanese car and would continue with
the contraot, in your favor. You no doubt have recelived
this communication und are considering seme for a
satlsfactory ocompletion of the obligetion,

Your question 1s similiar of many we have been able to
asslet in, arranging affalrs of Japanese, in various
areas and we will be glad to hoar furthsr from you should
we be able to be of awesistance.

Yours very truly,

Qe R, Wood
Plold Representative




Merifoether Jnvestment Gompany, Ltd.

BILMER MERIWETHER, PRESIDRNT
JAMES H, MERIWETHER, VICR-PRESIDENT
GILMER MERIWETHER, JR., TREASURER
OTIS HARRISON, sRCRETARY

1130 WEST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES

PRoOsPRCT 8411

AFFILIATED OFFICKS
KANSAS CITY, MISSOUR|
87, Louis, Missoun




Merifwether Investent Company, TLtd.

1180 WEST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

GILMER MERIWETHER, PRESIDENT .OS ANGELES AFPILIATED OFFICKS
JAMES H, MIRIWETHER, VICE-PRESIDENT PROsPRCY G411 KaNSAS CiTy, Missoun)
GILMER MERIWETHER, JR., THEASURER b b bl

OTIS HARRISON, SEGRETARY My ] 16/




Meritoether Jrvestmerd Company, Ltd.

1130 WEST OLYMPIC BOULEVARD

GILMER MERIWETHER, PRESIDENT LOS ANGELES AFFILIATED OFPFICKS

JAMES H. MERIWETHER, VICE-PRESIDENT PROsMECTY 6411 KANSAB CiTY, MIBSOUR|

GILMER MERIWETHER, Jn, TREASURKR April 18, 1942 87, Louis, Migsoun
OTIS HARRISBON, sNCRETARY

Mr, Wood

Representative of the Federal Reserve Bank
@eneral Delivery

Oceanside, California

Re: 1936 Ford Touring Sedan, #18-2498414
Regletered Ownert Mitsuji & Kelichi Inouye

Dear Mr, Wood:
The above automobile, in which we are interested as legal

ownar, is now located in the poesession of the above named
Japanese subjects at P,0., Box 517, Oceanside, California,

Ve have made an attempt to recover this automobile through
& licensed repossessor and were informed that all property
of any and all Japenese subjects in that area 1s protected
by Government officiels and held in storage for sald Japanese,

Since we are naturally interested in securing the automobile
or obtaining the balance due of $203,68, we are writing you
to ask Juost what steps we should take to recover the autoe
mobile or the amount due us,

We would appreciaste a communication from you at your earliest
convenience,

Very truly yourm,

MERIWETHER INVESTMENT COMPANY, LTD,
2 Y

/I\‘ o K( o
i (\ 1
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Los Angeles Branch

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States
Telephono:

Na.me- | g Zé—ﬂ Interviews x

,.;»m’ A it ,v,z,a/( ((_, @% ] / Adult ¢ X

C,:,J,L‘{LL Uinors

Male:
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Citizenship:
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4 / Y A
Date of last entry into United States: S Tp 2t /MM%/ /;v’/

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person intervieved: *ﬂ. L
Partnership: ,‘Jr :
Proprietorship: Address: " AR p e G

Corporation: ——— il
Individual: Telephone Number k&dsidC s pek fogded

Reriart Mey 19, 1942 No problem involved Case settled satisfactorly
ep
Principal property involch and scope of problpm- i Coe Do Vood
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Phone: Qceanside 707

OCEANSIDE FARMER'S CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

P, O. Box 4186
OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA

April 13, 1941
nmmnw\r M HOILD \

e onag, _%%:3
APR 1. Reth

Evacuee Property Dept,
Federal Reserve Bank

707 So. Spring St,

Loe Angeles, Calif,
Attention Mr, Sloane
Dear Sir;

Upon ¥our request I have refund all the deposit
of New Mexico resettlement applicant, as shown on geprate
sheet with signatare, the total sum of $3250.00 as depoaslt

i
)

In the Bank of Califonia, undertname of Luna County Farmers
Associatoln, and one check amount of $B0,00 whieh was not
been deposit In the Bank at the time 18 also returned to the

person, which will be the total sum of the refund amount

to $530000 ams shown on the seprate sheet,

I hope this will release my responsibility on this

matter. I remain

Yours truly

Masno Iwatate
J

i

.. .
, /wa.- 7 Nl ale
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'Laa Angeles Branch ,
Federal Reserve Bank of San Franciseo
Fiscal Agent of the United States
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiseal Agent of the United States
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Report May 19, 1942 Thia car was sold by Japanese with on question invo‘ vzg.
C., D, Vo
Prinecipal proper-t involvgd and uco */of }:{‘@J.(*m' , -y
} / AW ' » J r /
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! ) ' M‘\iﬂu Branch
ﬂ Reserve Bank of San Francisco
f-abul Agent of the United States

/7( / ;! //‘/‘;‘{,‘ ;Z-
7 (Daté)
Telephone:
Interview: Y

Adult: X
linor:
Male:

Female: X B g
Citizenship: ’2 & \)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?: __ .

/

Type of Business: Pervon intervieved: it ppeetl
Partnership: 7
Proprietorship: Address: P

Corporation: ) e
Individual: X Telephone Number: __ ’y / /,J &(

P

Principal property invelved and scope of problem:
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Lod Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

May 18, 1942
Final Sumation, Report of (Date)
See Interview Dated 4/21,42 Telephones
Name: _ Kurokawa, TYoshiye, Interviews
(Print )
Adult:
Address: Linor:
(Street and Number) Mele:
Female:
Citizenship:
(City) (State)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Trcasury License now?:

—

Type of Business: Pergson interviewved:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number: __

Prineipal propcrtﬁ‘ igivvo’]aved and scope of problem:
\Z

This Case first ¥wwxkwd the controversy between an old debtor and the Kurokawa's
which when we called the debtor Mr, Jules Delphy he agreed at once to not

press his old claim of some 10 years standing and allow the Kurokawa's to

sell the frame house, Then the Lessor was wanting a settlement of rental for
the past five months, Upon taking this up with the lessee there seemed to

be a verble understanding that should the land not be croped no rental would be
charged, This We took up and finally adjusted on a cash payment of $15,00,

This adjustment only was dffected on the last day of evacuation and we aceepted
cash and as the attached correspondence shows purchased a cashiers check and

forwarded today to the Lessor Mr, Fred Pepperdine of Vista California, Thie
making the cace a completed and closed case,

T he above case necessitated making a trip to Vista some 15 miles each way,

Action takenis

Handled by G, D, Wood

FAttach additional pagos where necossary Oceanside, Field Rep,
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Loa Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francises
Fiecal Agent of the United States

May 19, 1942
Final Report (Date)
See interview Telephone:
Name s 42 Interview:
Prin
Adult
Address: Miner:
(Street and Number) Uale:
Female:
Citizenship: IO
(City) (State)
Date of last entry ints United States: it
Operating under Treasury License now?:
Type of Business: Person Intepvleweds _ . .. e T I
Partnership:
Proprietorchip: Addross
Corporations
Indlvidual: Telephens Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

This case presented a problem as the interview will reflect that the
1936 Dodge Pick up truck had had the wheels stolén which made the sale
very difficult, However with only a day or so before ovao%at%on the

Ve arran Ve several

agr was disposed of and the problem cleared.

dealers look at the car and finally it was sold,

Action takensh

*Attach additional pages where necessary

Handled by: G, D, Wood
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

.

1/-—-\“0‘/ o

g

s o '.'v f“‘,‘/
St D) b e

7t
el Telephone:
A e il = 4 Interviews \

o - y P ‘A‘\,' fe>
W A 4 ;
Names #/ /i

. A
.
N

L
.

(Print) / ,
L7 K Y AeGdieotey’ Mulbs X
Address: 27 Lo /Luif p P Al 7 e’ ! Minor:\
(Street and Number) / Males:
¢ Female:

)

iR i el AL Citizenship:ig
City : (StatEf :

ROl W
N / 4" . (L,“) -‘q ,"\‘,(,.“"l‘:'/ i A ," &l > 14

Date of last entry into/United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Pergon intervieved:

Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:

Corporation
Individual: Telephone Number: __

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

} / I
/ / A

/

Action takent®
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glii ‘ 4 ‘ b Al Handlad by

tAttach additional pagos where necossary




ko Los Angeles Branch
FEQeral Raserve Bank of San Franciseo
Fiscal Agent of the United States

ey 12
Final Report Date)

Telephone:
Name: Mori, Jujire, See Interview 4/2./42 Interview:
(Print)

Adult:
Miner:
(Strect and Number) Lales
Female:
Citizenship:

G50) T5tate)

Date of last entry ints United States:

Operating under Treasury License nov?:

Type of Business: Person Interviewed: _
Partnershin:
Propristorship: Addross:
Corporation
Individual: Telephene Number:

Prineipal property invelved and scope of problem:

This case involved several trips to the farm of the Japanese and also
several conferences with the buyer of the farm which was handled by the F, S, A,
The big question involved was of possesion prior to evacuation and the
eroping of the the place, The final outcome was that the purchaser allowed
the Japanese the crop to a certain date and then took possession, This was
a condition worked out by our department to bring the sale to a close,

Actilon takeni

C. D. WOOd

Handled by:

Oceanside Cal,
Attach additional papes where necessary
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Los Angeles Branch
F:e eral Reserve Bank of San Francisco
iscal Agent of the United States

Vah

ﬁ' o ! /’ ;/

T ot A L !

Names </ e Flry AL L
aill t) 7

g L/ Adult: X
Address: il inor:
2 (Street and Number) Male: N

Female:

L Telephonos
J '/13? Interview; ¥

) ",
J@;«‘ﬂ /.g < #&u&[ u@ Citizenship:
City ’ (State)

Ve
¥
4

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

s

‘4‘ M
Type of Business: Person intervieved: ‘fﬁfﬁﬁ‘wt'fﬂh

Partnership:
Proprietorship: Addregs:

- ﬂ{ ’/l— <
Corporation: Q(
Individuali \¢ Telephone Number: _ .o _é 28 Et

o

F,

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

l

,/f;X e
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/
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”“".%Od bys ”

®Attach additional pages where necessary (e
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal. Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Filscal Agent of the United States

Gor /)3 - iS5
(Date)
Telephono:

Name /Vp ¥ o 4 7—”/'»1 )J /A’ i ?_ Interview: /f
%—ﬁr

Adults 4

Address: 5 e /3 V&/ ':’.77/ linor:
ol (Street and Number) I.Ie.le:/(
(

Female:
S o (@ n a P earo /I Citizenship: ,
(City) (Gtate)

Date of last entry into United States: /?}/J

Operating under Treasury License now? ’)/42’

Type of Business: Pergon intervieved: __é//v L,
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Address:
Corporations

Individual: & Telephone Number:
il J
\ffm i Z
Principal property involved and scope of problom- / R Y - s m/
UJO ) /faf/ ‘”/Lu "o 1 L' " uﬁ\;u—a ﬁl

‘/
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Report May 19, 1942 The above was completed with the sale of the Truck by the
Japanese with no further questions,
C, D, Wood,
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W8 L Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Fleeal Agent of the United States

b
m
‘ May 19, 1942
Final Report (Date)
See interview Telephone: -
Name: Murakami, Mrs K, 4/30/42 Interview: K
(Print) g
Adult: B
Address: Minor: -
(Strect and Number) Uale:
Female:
Citizenship:
(City) (State)

Date of last entry ints United States:

Operating under Treasury License nov?:

Type of Business: Person Intervieweds E?
Partnership: @
Proprietoruhips Address: | ad
Corporation: e
Indlvidual: Telephone Number: _

Frincipal property invelved and scope of problem:

The sale of the property in question was accomplished on 5/4/42 by the
Japanese who brought the buyers into the office and arragned the prioce

and terms, This was handled by a personal representative and did not e
involve any mtk actual problem,

Actlon takent!

Handled by: Ce Do Wood

TAttach additional papes where necespary Oceanside Cal,




Los Angeles Branch
* Pederal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Flscal Agent of the United States

o 50 /Yy

g (Dave)

Telephono:
Name s / / LA /f' ALl Z /Af 4 Interviews X
(Print) -

Adult s ¥
Address: Uinor:

(Street and Number) Mele:
Femaley\ /. /.
Citizenship:b 1AL

(City) (State)

Date of last entry into United States: il o
of

Operating under Treasury License now?:

i

o 7’/

Type of Buginess: Person intervieved: /( , 7 ,»*/ st % .rfu(_
Partnership: A el RN
Proprietorship: Addresss /L #,‘} l -i /( A /u ! /J
Corporation: T / ,] A
Individuals X Telephone Number: _g #P CAAAARN Ct

Principal property involved and scope of problem:

e

/) y 77
AT !’/'/ '\-/‘< J

]
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il

/ / " y ’

/.' / ’ ’ J
Ay}

Aetion takens 4

,” J T g HM(\d by, "-.w""‘! lv’,/ o J J ‘y‘y;

*Attach additional pages where necessary Ll gt g ol [
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bark of San Francisen
* Tlsecal Agent of the United States

- MaY..J2
Final Report Date)

See interview Telephone:
Name: Murata, Robert, Interview:

(Print)

Adult :
Addrens: Minor:

(Strect and Number) Ualo;
Femalo:

Citizenship:
(City) (State)

Date of last entry ints United States:

Operating under Ireasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person Intervieweds
Partnershin:
Proprietorahips Addroess:
Corporations
Individual: Telephone Nunmber:

Frincipal property involved and scope of problems

All questions involved in this interview were handled by the Japanese
satlsfactorly to all parties, The sale of the Truck being completed on

April 17, 1942, We called the Pac, Finance Co,

and arranged the transfer
of contract,

Aotion taken:

Handled byt ¢, D, Wood
Fleld Rep/
*Attach additional papes where necessary Oceanaide Cal,




Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisce
 Fiscal Agent of the United States

:‘"é; > A & <
f ( Dage)

" Telephones
Names &'/ of 77 Interviews

: . Adult : A
Address: j & /u “f t.,,’:) / '/ lMinor:

(Street and Numboﬂ MNale:

"t AR / Female: L
ﬁ&?’/ v ‘é“ <, C - a.f Citizenship: g7 g,g
(City) State)

‘) ﬂ‘; P
Date of last entry into United States: ,{3/, o~ “"A’/ - 79/6

Operating under Treasury License now?s

Type of Business: Person intervieved: _&ﬂ {2 -

Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual: )( Telephone Number:

Principal property involved and scope of problem:
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Federal Reserve Bank of San Franeiseo
Fiseal Agent of the United States

Lo [4Y

T (Dawe)
Al gy A . Telephonot
Name d/[ /?/ 1A .7 (_A (Lo & 7 Interviews ¥ )
) Print )
o e R S Adult: X i
Addressy 7« ( /;,«.  Zanes” Oy Y 8 linor; é
(Strget and I\lumgoﬂ Males X
/ /" ;V“v .;"“‘ / A /1 Femle! P Al
(ot A2id .- ..-,’Z.,/ Citizenship: 47 o) ¢
City) s (State)
y ,,w) it e 7' .;' ) y i ’."" ".‘, /
Date of last entry into United States: R A 0 A conl S A
v o) i

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person intervieved: e ok
Partnership: 3 @
Proprietorship: Address: 3
Corporation: Y G
Individuali, Telephone Number: _ LEV I

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:
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Qceanside, California
April 21, 1942

Bank of Amerioca
Market Street Eranoh
San Diego, Californiae

Gantleman:

Mr. R, Murata, one of the Japanese Bvaocuees from this
distriot, was in and handed us a returned ocheok

dated November 22, 1941, given to him by the San
Diego County Barry Growers Assoolation, one of your
depositers. This cheok was returned to R. Murata on
agcoount of the Berry Orowers Assoclation account
balng blocked by Federal action. As we have had a

number of returned cheoks from blocked accounts,
you may acocept this as a request for cleim of pay-
ment of this oheck, when suoh liquadition of the
blocked acoount can be made,

The amount of $1.48 remittance may be sent to R,
Murata, Box 217, Carlsbad, California,

Yours very truly,

Cs D Wood
Fleld Representative

oDW/1k




Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Fiscal Agent of the United States

May 19, 1942

Pinal Report (Date)

Telephone;
Name:; Negata, Yateu, 8ee interview Mw& Interview:
(Print)

Adult
Miner:
(Street and Number) Male:
Femalo:
Citizenship:

Address:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry ints United States:

e R—

()Y

perating under Ireasury License now?:

Type of Business:

Partnershin:

Person Interviewed: A

Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:

Individual: Telephens Number:

Frincipal property involved and scope of problem:

These cars were sold and the trmafer bill of sale and necessary papers were

made out in our presence, The 1939 Pontiac was sold and the Finance Co,
was called and the Balance verified,

“'H‘}\”t"\’j “\\': c. D. WoOcl
M U eieid-Rev

, Oceanside Cal
Attach additional yages where necessary ! N




Los Angeles Branch
federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

£

Name ¢ ::;a~{6§/4 ~Z;%L /,ﬁf_/

PR
o
YL\E‘E‘;q il
v

‘ﬁ:]cf' y
(Street and

{4/
(State)

Addresss /’~

Date of last entry into United States:

Telephones
Interview:

Adult :
Iinor:
Male:

Female

7,
Citizenship: é vy

V) A i

X

{ smreuang )

: X

Operating under Treasury License now?:

L

- N

Type of Business:
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Address:

Pergon intervieved: M’i’!

ﬁ-r

Corporation:

Individual: Telephone Number:

Princmpal prope;ty i

P

i;ylved and
. 'Y

n v

scope of problem:
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JHederal Reserve Bank of San Francises
Fiscal Agent of the United States

May 19, 1942

(Date)
Telephone:
Interview:

Final report sce
Name s Nl.kl.g&'l, Fred, interview L/IS/A»Z
(Print)

Adult
Miner:
(Street and Nuiber) lale:
Female:
Citizenship:

Address:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry intn United States:

Operating under Treasury License nov?:

Type of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnershin: o
Proprietorchips Address:
C?Y‘[’»"I‘ ation:

Indlvidual: Telephone Number:

Tk ¢ et e e e 4heon s o A ooAYSAR e St

frineipal property involved and seope of problem:

As the correspondence will show this case involved the nonepayment of
vages to the Japanese, We wrote the employer and in return mail the
payment of the bill was made to Japanese, No further question was involved,

Handied byt Cs Dy Wood
" TISIA Rep,

Attach additlonal pages where recessary Oceanside Cal,




Los Angeles Brnhch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

/

LL /1 K/ 4
iy A ,)/ / 7
oo N QA

m—— " (Déte)
Name : /if/%iﬁi¢ ’¢:L812/%5Z“, “ffu'” "‘ Telephone:

Interview;
Pl‘mt‘) ,,..w"-"”

At R Adult: X
Address: 7 A8A J (& LUinor:
= otreet .and Number) .. Male: X
-w‘w- oty ¥ Female:
R < L‘;ﬂﬂ/ Citizenship:
(City) (State)

g
Date of last entry into United States: /Qﬁ'}" y i

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Pergon intervieved:

Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address

Corporation: ,
Individual; X Telephone Number:

Pr cipal property involved and Jseope of problem~
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Oceanside, California
April 20, 1942

Nrs. Rudelph B, Kelly
F O Box §78
La Jolla, California

Dear Medam:

Me, Fred Naukagawa, of BEnoinites, Celifornla, being
ona of the Japanese evecusas of this distriot has
taken up tha matter of his past Aue wagea for

garden work contraoted with him by yvou. The Pederal
Rtagerve Bank uoting as oustodlan of the Japanage
svacuees property, Mr, Nakagawa solioited our inte

erast in the oolleotlion of his past due wages, the
amount belng J16.50.

@ the time approaches for this area to be avasuated
and Mr. Nakagawa belng obliged to laave by onrday

of the Federal Governmentit is our desire to see
that all proparty of the evacuse is brought to a
satlafactory olose as tle Japanese will not be

allowod to returne %0 an ares to transaet any
business,

Will you kindly remit to NMr. Nakagawa the amount
of thls past due bill for ludor or 1f more convene
lont you may send it to the Myderal Resorva Bank,
Goneral Dellvery, Qosanslide. As there i1s qulte

4 mlsunderstanding betweaen you and “pr, Nadagawa

68 to this olaim for labdbor rendersd eng advios

to this offlee, General Rallvary, Ocannslde, we
will be glad to take tho mattar up as presented

by you and obtuln some satlefootory answor or solute
lon thet may exiet with the merita of thie olaim,

Awalting your early reply.

Youre very truly,

C. D, Woods
Fleld Representative
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uj( ' Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisen

Flseal Agent of the United States )
1Y
May 19, 1942
Final Report (DQ'L({T
See interview Telephone: -
Name NM°’ "inOkiOh. L/’O/& IntUrViQW: 3
(Print) g
Adult; {{
Address: Miner; ™
(Strect and Number) lale:
Female:
Citizenshlp:
(City) (State)

Date of last entry int» United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person Interviewed: _ AV PN R
Partnershin: &
Froprietorchip: Address: iRt ! o
Corporation:

Individual: Telephens Number:

Frineipal property involved and scope of problem:

The problem involved in this case was that the Japaneses had arranged to
have the purchaser of the growing erops look after all of the cultivating
and care of the various xmall opertics leased, The question involved
vas that on of the owners of 4% acres refused to have the purchaser come
on his land, This we investigated and found to be a personal affalr of
long standing between the parties so we took the stand that the purchaser
was capable and would carry out hik agreement with the Yapanese and that
wmtil some thing ocoured to show that the purchaser was not doing his end
of the carrying out of the Japanese contract with the owmer of the land
there was no reason not allow the erop to be completed by the purchaser
of the growing crop from the Japanese, This I took up with Mp, W, M, Paxton
and he was agreeable to the letter We prepared for the purchaser to
express his intentions of completing the growing of the erops,

Actlon takeni)

Handled by: Cs D, Waod

! IQI([ Hep.
Attach additiomnal papes wheroe necessary Qeeanalde. 0ol
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IR I.oa Angeloa Branch
i %Mﬂ Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fiscal Agent of the United States

“\u‘vb

N
A ate)

L Telephonet
Name 3 //A /L A A/ dJ /"(/ o K1 & 4 Interviews
(FRint)

pr e A SR a0 (U Adult: X
Address: /1 (), /Jz?‘*j(. /‘;’33 A Minor:
(Street and Numbeﬂ o Male: X

/,r ﬁ‘b/ Female:

Citizenship:
(Stabe) bl

‘
Y

Date of last entry into United States: / ‘/(9 e

Operating under Treasury License now?:

e g ™
Type of Business: Person intervieved:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Addresss
Corporation:

Individual X Tele phone Number:

k[,
Prinoipal propertv involved and scope of problem:
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Los Angeles Branch
Jedeal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Flscal Agent of the United States
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Ooeans 1de, Callfornia
May 6, 1942 .

Nr. We ¥e Paxton
Ooeanside, California

Dear Sir:

After several interview with My, Ellls Zehniser, rae

garding the agresament for aontinuing the produetion

for the tomato erop loocated on your property amd,

which you heve a rental agreement with the Jngqn;:u
0

who are evscuating this area. There appears

a very satisfadtory and dafinite understand ing by
Mr. Zehniser to diligently pursue the cultivation
of this orop to completion,

The enclosed letter handed uas by Mr. Zahnlser, sots
forth to us his good intention and whioh we are
agoepting in good faith from him and will, naturally,
expeot oonditions carried out to the end, @o that,
all conoerned will be satisfied with the results.

Appreciating your concern as to the future ocondition
of yourppropevty, I trust, that you will have ooomslon
to be impressed with the satisfactory outeome.

Should at any tims you desire to communioate with us
regarding the operation of vour orop handling, we will
be pleased to hear from you.

Yours very truly,

Ce Ds Wood
Fleld Rspresentative




G A Y

Oceanside, California
May 4, 1942

Mr. C., D, Wood, Field Representative
Evacuee Property Despartment

Federal Reserve Bank of San Franocisco
Genaral Delivery

Oceanside, California

ATTENTION: Mr, C., D, Wood-Field Reprasentativs

Dear Sir:

AS a matter of record, I herewith confirm and agree that
the conversation and interview relative to my deal with
Nrs. Ninokleh Nakano, Oceanside, California, wheraby,

I have agreed to continue to ocultivate and produce that
certaln crop of tomatcas as planted by Mrs. Nakano and son
Ben Nakeno, on that certain four acres, more or lese,
leased untll December, 1942, from Mr. W. M. Faxton., In
our agreement I herewith declare that for the mutual
beneflt of both Mr, Paxton, lrs. Nakano, and nyself, I
will dilipgently and to the best of my knowledge and efforts
bring this crop to a satisfactory successful production
and, futhermore, agres to remove upon harvesting crop
all growing plants of cut, dried or still growing, to=
gother with any and all tomatoas that may still be laft
on the ground after harvesting orop. I, futhermore,
will cultivate and leave the ground in as good a ocondi-
tion as possible, both, es to cultivation and surface
uniformity., The question of fertility depletion of the
soll from growing erop is 80 negligible as to not demand
& replenishing by fertlizing after harvesting of the
tomato crop.

I have made arrangements to hire competent labor in dring-
ing this orop to full production, thareby, assuring a
satisfactory oompletion of the tarm of the leasa, In

making thlis declaration of intentions I appreciate the

faot that Mr. Paxton desires to be assuread t hat the land
leased 1s not left in a demaged state, in whieh, I will
endeav r to ocompletd the, hereln expresslon of ny intention.

Yours vary truly,
i

o {
f - "-‘ -
zr:ki‘“”"ﬁ ;7(fJL44~/QAJL
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i e Los Angeles Branch
v Fpderal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Miscal Agent of the United States

May 19, 1942
Final report (Date)
See interview Telephone:
Name: Nakamura, K, 4/22/42 Interview:
(Print)

Adult:
Minor:
(Street and Number) T lale:
Female:
Citizenship:

Address:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry ints United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

L)

Type of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Indlvidual: Telephens Nunber:

Prineipal property invelved and scope of problem:

The correspondence with the Insurance Co, attached to interview will
show and explain the questlon involved as the Janpanese was interested
inchanging his policies if he would not be able to caryy the ome he had,

Since the orignal writing the Hwmuxsmm Insurance Companies the Japanese
pald off his loan on the Sun Life policles and thereby built them into
a long time carry.

The problem was cleared as to the length of time to rum without becoming
Jepordized,

Actlon takeni

Mandled by: CGs De Wood

L)
Attach additional pages where necensary Oceanside Oal,




Oceanside, Oaurornl\
April B7, 1042

Roply éiraset to Field
Representative: Ooceanside,
General Delivery

Sun Life Insurance Co. of Canada
Los Angeles, California

Gantlanman :

Owing to the neoksslty of having to evacuate from the
district whare ho is now engaged in his oocupation of
livelihood, there has developed a serlous problem of
being able to fulfill any of the ocontractad obligatione
of whieh the Japanese axpoeoted to complete.

Mr. K. Nakurma, one of your polioy holders has presented
his problem of oontinuing his premiun #1205312 and
1024138, we understand, from his intorview there hae
been advanced to him funds, by borrowing on the polloy,
howevoar, wa are writing you for his consideration, that
some possible solution, whereby, he may retain thase
polioy's or convert them some way 0 as t0 make it
possible for him not to lose his Life Insurance Benéfit

during the duration of his internment by the Federal
Government .,

We would appreciate yourinterast in the above matter,

Yours very truly,

Ce Dy Vood
Fleld Represontative




Oceanside, Celifornia
April 27, 1942

Reply diredt to Field
Representative: Oceanside,
General Delivery

Manufaectures Life Insurance Company
117 Edwards & Wildey Buillding

609 South Grand Avenuo

Los Angeles, Culifornia

Gent lemen

Owing to the necessity of having t 0 avacuate from the
distriot where he is now enguged in his oocupation of
llvelihood, thare has developed & serious problem of
belng able to fulfill any of tho oontructed obligations
of whiech the Japanese expeotad to complete,

Mr. K. Nakurma, ona of your poliey holders has presaented
his problem of continuing his premium #840799 and
940162, we underatund, from his interview thers haas

been advanced to him funds, by borrowing on the poliay,
howaver, we are writing you for hie conslderation, that
some possidble solution, whereby, he may retain these
polioy's or convert them some wey 80 ns to make 1t
possible for him not to lose his Life Insuranoe Banefit

during the duration of his intarnment by the Foderal
Covernment .

We would appreclate your interest in the above mattaer,

Yours very truly,

C. D. Wood
Flold Reprasentativs

C.D('a‘/lk




INREFERRING TO POLICIES PLEASE QUOTE NUMBERS
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TRINITY 6021
BrANCH MANAGER

April 28,
19 42

Mr, C. D, Wood

Field Representative

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Oceanside, California

Dear Mr, Wood:

Re: Poliey #540,162 ~ Koichi Nakamura
Policy #540,799 = Haruko Nakamura

It was very kind of you to write us on April 27th, on behalf of these two
insureds who own the above contracts with us., We appreciate what they are

trylng to accomplish and shall briefly outline in this letter the pre

sent
position of these policles,

The first policy is on the Endowment <5 plan for $3,000, with an Annual
premium of §127,.05, which includes the Disabillity Income and Double Indemnity
benefits, As at October 30, 1942 the policy will be 12 years old and at that
time will have a gross cash value of £1,095.,00, subject to a loan with interest
of §758.95, This leaves a net balance of #336.05, which ia sufficient to
maintain the policy in force for several years under the premiuwn loan ¢clause,
which is the automatie provision. This net ecash value may be used to place

the policy under the Hxtended Insurance feature, but if such is elected the
benefits are automatically cancelled and if the insured subsequently applies
for reinstatement, evidence of his continued good health will be necessary,

The wif'e's policy is on the Endowment 20 plan for $2,000 with an annual Prow-
miwn of $104.20, which inoludes the Double Indemnity benefit, On May 6, 1942,

when an annual premium and loan interest will be due, it will have completed
114 years. On this basis it will have a gross surrender value of $960,00,
subject to a loan of $776,15 with interest, The net, value of $183,85 will
maintain the poliey in foree for approximately three years under the premium
loan clause, which 1s likewise automatic, This insured may also apply for
Iixtended Insurance 1f she mo deslires,

In the event of any change in these policies certain forms wil)

L1 be required
and we nust have the beneflelary's signature in view of the Community Property
Laws of this State.




'SUN-LIFE-ASSURANCE - COMPANY ‘- OF - CANADA -
"HEAD:OFFICE: MONTREAL

v
LON ANOELES BRANCH

RAY M. FINGER, BRANEH MANAGER LOS ANGELES, CAL.

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE AROUT POLICIES
M ECLUBINE, BRANCH SECRETARY

711 BECURITY TITLE INS, BUILDING PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS
536 WEST 6TH STREET

April 30, 1942

TELEPHONE MADISON RR9 4

Mr, C, V, Wood, Field Representative
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
General Delivery

OQoeanside, Californie

Re: Polioy #1,024,115-41,296,312

Dear Mr, Wood:

In reply to your letter regarding these policiesn,
wo wigh to advise that normally they would be continued in
foroe under the Extended Term Provision. However, in these
onses the period will be limited as the assured has borrowed
the absolute maximum on the policies, and they have no reserve
other than & small dividend alotted May 1-on the latter
Polioy,and & small reserve withheld on the firstenumbered
Poliey to guarantee payment of the loan interest.

Therefore, to prevent the policies from ocancelling,
the assured should arrange for the payntent of the premiums
within the grece periods, which expire on June 1, 1042 on
Policy #1,296,312, and December 15, 1042, on Poliey #1,024,115.,

If 1t will be of any help to the assured, we will

of oourse be glad to ehange the mode of premium payments to
quarterly-er-wemi=annually,

Yours faithfully,

M, E. Clubine
Branoh Seoretery

v/
W

Bye

N/ |




Los Angeles Branch
. Faderal Reserve Bank of 8an Francisco
* " Piscal Agent of the United States
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Print)

Adult: ¥
linor:

Male: X
Female:
Citizenship:

Addroegs

(State)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person intervieved:
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:

Individual: ¥ Telephone Number:

)

Prinolpal property 4nvolved and scppe of problem'
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May 19, 1 Final Report

The above was satisfied by selling of the equippment by the
J‘ A ‘. c. Dc WOQd




‘ Los Angeles Branch
.'Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
. Fiscal Agent of the United States
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Date of last entry into United States:

'
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Interview; X'
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Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business:
Partnership:

Proprietorship: Adress:
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Los Angeles Branch
ral Reserve Bank of San Francises
mcﬂ. Agent of the United States

(Fat e)
Telephone:
Interview: X

Adult: X

Minor:
; Street and NumberT' Male: N
\ /o o=, R Female: f o
USTZA  CAL. ’

Citizenship: _V & B!
(City) (State) " .

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?

Type of Business:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation: Y o —— ,
Individual: Telephone Number: /) /4 &4

Report May 19, 1942 No question involved all completed satisfactorly

Person interviewved:

- Principal property involved and scope of problem: C. D. Wed
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Type of Business:
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4&” Los Angeles Branch
ral Reserve Bank of San Prancise»s
Fiecal Agent of the United States

Final Heport

(Date)
Bee interview |
Suzawa, M, L/AT/42 Telephone:

Interview:
(Print)

Names

Adult;
Minor:
(Street and Number) lales
Female:
Citizenship:

Address:

(City) (State)

Date of last entry int» United States:

Operating under Treasury License novi?i

Type of Business: Person Interviewed:
Partnershin:
Propristorship: Addross:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephene Number:

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

This case involved the settlement of a contract for Electrice power service

which had 13 Months to go and wich called for a payment of § 52,50 in 6

equal payments commencing June lst 1942, The Japaneses also had on deposit

$50,00 to assure the payment of any electric power bill,

The problem that arose was that the purchaser of part of the Japanese lease

did not want to take over the Well and equippment that this power service had been
cantracted for and the Japanese ws not going to orop or retain the Well use,

The Sna Diego Power and electric Co, took the stand that if the power was not used
they were damaged in the cost of installing the 1ine and wanted not only the
$52,50 amount bu an additional damage amount of a total of $108,00 and would
collect dame by attaching the Well and holding the $50,00 deposit of the Japanese ,
Ve took the matter up with Mr, Kircher who knew the #w Officers of the Co, in

San Diego and after much discuseion finally got asettlement of $ 25,00 ad justed
amount, This the Japaneses was happy to de, This closed m hard ocase,

Actlon takeng

Handled b:,'; Co D. Wood

Oceanside C
Attach additional papges where recescary il al,




Los Angeles Branch
Federsl Reserve Bank of San Francisco
'Fidcal Agent of the United States
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OQceanside, California
April 2), 1942

My, RH. J. Kirocher

Faederal)l Reserve Bank
Evacuse Property Department
1165 Front Straet

San Diego, California

Dear Mr. Kiroher

The ocase of M. Suzawa and the Sgn Diego Consoldiated
Gus and Eleotrio Co., involving the cohtraet for
Blectric service antered into by Mr. SBuzawa and which
now will be come impossible for him to carry out
owing to his having to leave this area.

The Elsotrie Company contends that )Mr. Suzawa must
recompense them for the service oharge for the
balance of one year on the contraot. However, in
@oing over the faots with the Oceanside office we
find that the contract ocalls for six equal paymaent o
of $8,75 a month beglinning June 1, 1948, Owing to
it being impossible for Mr. Suzawa to eontinue
operating the aoreage whioh 1s supplied with water
from the well that the power service is furnished
under,the Dlectrio Company ocontraot, Mr, Suzawa doss

not feel he should be obligated for the servioce
Qharﬁ'ﬁ .

There 1a also o deposit of §50 to the oredit of Mr.
Suzawa held by the San Diego Consoldiated Gas and
Bleotrio Co,, to guareates the payment of eleotrio
power used Iin pumping plant but as there 1s now

no bille owing, Mr. Suzawa is asking the return of
this deposit, whioh the Company continues to hold.

This offiod would appreciata it 1f you would take
this matter up with the head of'fice in San Diogo,
as any adjustment must oome from them.




If we can be in San Diego during business hours, we
will be glad to go with you and present this oase to
the Eleotric Company officlals togethar.

With kindest regards.

Yours very truly,

C (] Do I»“OOd
Fleld Representative

cow/lk




Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
. Fiscal Agent of the United States
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(Print)
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(Street and Number) Males

/“ i ot R Female:
|

A

Vie L A ot I Citizenship: hg;&’
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" & / o Y
Date of last entry into United States: w :/ Z ,zw (A ‘ ”‘(*r‘
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Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person intervieved:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation
Individual: X’ Telephone Number:

A
Principal property involved and scope of problem:
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May 19, 1942 No question arose to oomplicate sale , Japanese handled same
satisfactorly. C. D. Wood,




Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Franciseo
Fiseal Agent of the United States

22 /4 )
(Dat

-y i Telephonet
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s g { Interview:x
;?g,) rlnt) i v

f Adult ;)

Address: (4;Z<§”( oD ﬂ ja Mnor
“‘”2/ (’treet and’Numhpr Male: X

Female:
“¢fﬁgf gﬂlf . ,tif{ Citizenship:
(City) (State) /)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Pergon intervieved:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporations

o
Individual: X' Telephone Numbor#ﬂ 7L

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

\

Final Heport May 10, 10/2 N questioms involved Jupanese handled the car
deal himself, C, D, Wood

tAttach additional pagos where necossary




W Los Angeles Braonch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisen
Fiscal Agent of the United States

May 19, 1942
Final Report (Date)

see interview Telephone:
Name T‘t.i'hi, s.t‘u. Intgrvievu

(Print)

Adult:
Address; Iinor:

(Street and Number) Male:
Female:
Citizenship:

(City) (Ftate)

Date of last entry into United States:

Operating under Treasury License now?:

Type of Business: Person interviewed:
Partnership:
Proprietorship: Address:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number: _

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

This case involved the possible wndue pressure of purchase as a complaint

came into the San Diego Office of such, We upon investigating and interviewing
both the Japanoso as to thier intentions and understanding at the time of

the negotations found all parties hai agreed to the deal as consumating,

And upon more investipgating determined that 1t was only a case of a possible
sale at more money that actuated the ecomplaint from out side individuals,

Made no suggestion of changing the status of the purchasers deal all parties
being satisfied according to thier own expression,

Aotion takeny?

Handled by: Cs Ds Wood
TIe 1A TP,
*Attach additional pagos where necessary Oceanside Cal,




Los Angeles Branch
"Paderal Reserve Bank of San Francises
Fiscal Agent of the United States
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Los Angeles Branch
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Fisecal Agent of the United States
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N.r Adult: X
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W ’/atragb gn& Numbd%) Male: X
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Date of last entry into United States: Agz 2 ot o) dye ‘J o 191G

Operating under Treasury License now?:
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Oeoans ide, California
Wy 15, 1942

STATEMENT

I worked the following days, for Jason Mee, on his ranch at Oceanside,
California, X furnished leabor and equipment for this work at the
rate of $1.50 per hour, This work can be verified by the Mexican
foreman, now working on Mr, Lee's rench, Mr., Lee, has refuled to
pay me this money, because, I had an argument end fight with him
about a horse which I sold to him about a month ago, When I asked
Mr, Lee for this money he became very angry, and struck me,

The hours that I worked are listed as follows:

April 20
April 21
April 22
April
April
May 2

Total 30 hours

Total 30 hours at $1.50 per hour tetal $45,00, which sum 4o now
due me,

Slgned;

m Uchimura

Oeeunside, California




Oosenside, Oelifornia
Wy 15, 192

Division of Labor Stutistios and lLaw Enforoement
State Labor Comnissioner

Californin Theater Building

San Diege, Californie

Dear Sirs

We are enclosing, herewith, epplication and stetement of
Izund Uohimurn, which we believe to be self-explaintory,

Yo dave made a preliminary investigantion and feel that this
party is fNully entitled to this olaim,

Yours very truly,

H. 7o KIROHER
1424 Representative
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Final Report
EDate;
Case of Telephone:
Name: Yamashiga, K, See Interview of4/15/42 Interview:
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Adult
Address: Uinor:
(Street and Number) Male:
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Partnership:
Proprietorship: Addreos:
Corporation:
Individual: Telephone Number: L

Prineipal property involved and scope of problem:

T his case involved the selling of a 2% acres of strawberries by the Japanese
and the purchaser complained of misrepresentation and ask rellef or would not
complete deal,

We looked into the merits and found that erop was planted on some land where
no agreement existed as to temancy., We were able to adjust the matter by the
purchaser making a counter offer of $500,00 instead of the orignal $800,00,
The seller had gone to Woodlake Cal, so the negotations had to made by mail
which took time and eifort, The F, 8, A, had taken an applicstion for a loan
which was turned down when the fact of the difference of property set came

to light, This neccessituted the purchaser arrangements for the money which
he accomplished and when the seller found that the cash wa 8 forthecoming he
accepted and thls completed the sale, We had trouble getting the purchaser

to eontinue to work the berries and market same during the negotations but
did prervell upon him to do so whigh was very fortunate for all cencerned,
This case was one of the most comp licated,

Action takeni!

Handled by: €4 D, Wood =~ miedd Rep,

*Attach additional pagos where necesoary Oceannide Cal,

( smeuang)

~~

J

..

SwTel




	Reel_04_02967
	Reel_04_02968
	Reel_04_02969
	Reel_04_02970
	Reel_04_02971
	Reel_04_02972
	Reel_04_02973
	Reel_04_02974
	Reel_04_02975
	Reel_04_02976
	Reel_04_02977
	Reel_04_02978
	Reel_04_02979
	Reel_04_02980
	Reel_04_02981
	Reel_04_02982
	Reel_04_02983
	Reel_04_02984
	Reel_04_02985
	Reel_04_02986
	Reel_04_02987
	Reel_04_02988
	Reel_04_02989
	Reel_04_02990
	Reel_04_02991
	Reel_04_02992
	Reel_04_02993
	Reel_04_02994
	Reel_04_02995
	Reel_04_02996
	Reel_04_02997
	Reel_04_02998
	Reel_04_02999
	Reel_04_03000
	Reel_04_03001
	Reel_04_03002
	Reel_04_03003
	Reel_04_03004
	Reel_04_03005
	Reel_04_03006
	Reel_04_03007
	Reel_04_03008
	Reel_04_03009
	Reel_04_03010
	Reel_04_03011
	Reel_04_03012
	Reel_04_03013
	Reel_04_03014
	Reel_04_03015
	Reel_04_03016
	Reel_04_03017
	Reel_04_03018
	Reel_04_03019
	Reel_04_03020
	Reel_04_03021
	Reel_04_03022
	Reel_04_03023
	Reel_04_03024
	Reel_04_03025
	Reel_04_03026
	Reel_04_03027
	Reel_04_03028
	Reel_04_03029
	Reel_04_03030
	Reel_04_03031
	Reel_04_03032
	Reel_04_03033
	Reel_04_03034
	Reel_04_03035
	Reel_04_03036
	Reel_04_03037
	Reel_04_03038
	Reel_04_03039
	Reel_04_03040
	Reel_04_03041
	Reel_04_03042
	Reel_04_03043
	Reel_04_03044
	Reel_04_03045
	Reel_04_03046
	Reel_04_03047
	Reel_04_03048
	Reel_04_03049
	Reel_04_03050
	Reel_04_03051
	Reel_04_03052
	Reel_04_03053
	Reel_04_03054
	Reel_04_03055
	Reel_04_03056
	Reel_04_03057
	Reel_04_03058
	Reel_04_03059
	Reel_04_03060
	Reel_04_03061
	Reel_04_03062
	Reel_04_03063
	Reel_04_03064

